Floating Interest Rate Fixed Interest Rate

Maturing

Non-interest Bearing Total

 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013

 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash at bank - - 60,212 58,349 345,672 417,501 405,884 475,850

Trade and other

receivables

- - - - 552,911 632,442 552,911 632,442

Investments - - 1,918,422 424,249 - - 1,918,422 424,249

Other & Stock - -   933,133 932,857 933,133 932,857

Total financial assets - - 1,978,634 482,598 1,831,716 1,982,800 3,810,350 2,465,398

Financial liabilities

Trade and sundry

payables

-   - - - 455,905 478,231 455,905 478,231

Business Facility   (12) 299 - - (12) 299

Total financial

liabilities

- - (12) 299 455,905 478,231 455,893 478,530

 Sensitivity analysis:

 Interest rate risk

 The branch has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity
which could result from a change in this risk.

 As at 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

  2014 2013

  $ $

 Change in profit

 —  Increase in interest rate by 2%  39,573 9,652

 —  Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (39,573) (9,652)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.  No sensitivity analysis has been performed for foreign exchange risk, as the branch is not
exposed to fluctuations in foreign exchange.

SHOP, DISTRIBUTIVE AND ALLIED EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
 (QUEENSLAND BRANCH)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

37

NOTE 34: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

c. Financing arrangements

 The following financing facilities were available to the Branch at the end of the reporting period: